
FPICN - Miami
Education Program - Summary

1/ 1/2004 through 12/31/2004

County
Total 

programs
Total 

Reimbursable
public

programs
volunteer
programs

professional
programs kindergarten

elementary
school

Jr/Sr
High School other

Total
Participants

Publicity/
Media Items

Comm.
Contacts

health fair 
/special 
event

268 98BROWARD 770 2555 0 10933 14258 2 0241 3 222

239 114MIAMI-DADE 440 1270 75 17327 19112 10 0137 8 6925

4 2MONROE 0 100 0 700 800 0 01 1 02

21 15PALM BEACH 50 124 0 1910 2084 0 05 3 76

532Total 229 1260 4049 75 30870 36254 12 0384 15 7855
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384# public programs
In County
Out of County

137 35.68
247 64.32

%
# professional programs
In County @ Host HCF

Out of County

78

69
9

%

88.46
11.54

In County
0 0.00

# health fair/special events

Out of County
25
30

%

45.45
54.55

In County
55

Program Activities

Out of County - distributed at programs
44334
66962

%
39.83
60.17

In County - distributed at programs

Materials Distributed

Out of County - direct request
8

12

%
40.00
60.00

In County - direct request

Media/Public Relations Activities

Community Contacts

Media Events - Radio
Media Events - TV
Media Events - Print

County Regional Total
3
2
0

3
7
1
0

0
0
0

0
5
1

0
0
0

Statewide Nationwide
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