FPICN - Miami

Education Program - Summary

1/ 1/2004 through 12/31/2004

County	Total programs	Total Reimbursable	public programs	volunteer programs	health fair /special event	professional programs	kindergarten	elementary school	Jr/Sr High School	other	Total Participants	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
BROWARD	268	98	241	3	22	2	770	2555	0	10933	14258	2	0
MIAMI-DADE	239	114	137	8	25	69	440	1270	75	17327	19112	10	0
MONROE	4	2	1	1	2	0	0	100	0	700	800	0	0
PALM BEACH	21	15	5	3	6	7	50	124	0	1910	2084	0	0
Total	532	229	384	15	55	78	1260	4049	75	30870	36254	12	0

Program Activities

		%	
# public programs	384		
In County	137	35.68	
Out of County	247	64.32	
# health fair/special events	55	%	
In County	25	45.45	
Out of County	30	54.55	

# professional programs	78	%	
In County @ Host HCF	0	0.00	
In County	69	88.46	
Out of County	9	11.54	

Materials Distributed

In County - direct request Out of County - direct request	8 12	% 40.00 60.00
In County - distributed at programs Out of County - distributed at programs	44334 66962	% 39.83 60.17

Media/Public Relations Activities

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	3	0	0	0	3
Media Events - TV	2	0	5	0	7
Media Events - Print	0	0	1	0	1
Community Contacts					0